

## **Clarence Hollow Farmers' Market**

P.O. Box 278, Clarence New York 14031 www.clarencefarmersmarket.com / EMAIL: clarencefarmersmarket@gmail.com facebook.com/clarencehollowfm

Dear Friends of the Market,

We are already in the planning stages for the Market's 21<sup>st</sup> Season in the Clarence Hollow and 2023 is expected to be another great year! Starting with May Flower Days (May 6<sup>th</sup>, 13<sup>th</sup>, 20<sup>th</sup>, 27<sup>th</sup>), we'll be offering bedding and vegetable plants, spring produce and specialty products. Then on June 3<sup>rd</sup> the full Market season opens.

The Market continues to grow - offering our community the finest in local farm fresh produce and products, WNY wineries, specialty vendors and artisans, live music, demonstrations, and animal rescue groups. We are hopeful that we may continue with our successful Lil Sprouts children's program (now in its 13<sup>th</sup> year), as well as our themed special events such as the Monarch Release Celebration and Super Heroes Day. We are also planning some much needed site maintenance to our buildings, grounds and signage. We look forward to a resolution on the Market Lot's ownership, securing our home in the Clarence Hollow.

We are reaching out to you to ask for your continued financial support for the Clarence Hollow Farmers' Market! This support will ensure that we may continue to bring a standard of excellence in the Farmers' Market arena, that our Town and surrounding communities have come to rely on!

With your support in the past, the Market has been able to offer weekly live music and entertainment, purchase new signage, fund construction of our Market shelter and new paving surface, purchase the Market's roadside marquee and maintain our website. This year's support will help the Market continue with our advertising, maintenance of our website, social media and other projects and activities - all used to promote our vendors and events.

All the funds raised by the CHFM volunteers are invested 100% to improve, expand or promote The Market! Also, as a Not- for-Profit, your generous donation is tax deductible. By becoming a "FRIEND OF THE MARKET" you will help make the Clarence Hollow Farmers' Market a great community destination for everyone and have the pride in knowing that you were a part of such a great cause! Simply complete the attached 2023 Membership form, and mail it along with your donation, to the address at the bottom of the form!

With sincere thanks for your past and future support!

Cheryl Anthony, Market Manager Clarence Hollow Farmers' Market

Clarence Hollow Farm Fresh Buy Local	clarence hollow farmers' market RIENDS OF THE MARKET" 2023 Membership Form
I would like to contribute in 2023 to support the Market's work to bring local agriculture and farm fresh products to our community while creating a central gathering place for all. I would like a place to buy direct from local farmers, food producers, specialty vendors and artisans while visiting with my neighbors.	
🗌 Individual \$50.00	Name:
Sponsor \$75.00	Address:
☐ Patron \$100.00	
☐ Other   \$	Telephone Number:
E Farmers' Market Volunteer	E-mail:
Please make CHECK PAYABLE to: CLARENCE HOLLOW FARMERS' MARKET, P.O. Box 278, Clarence NY 14031	

**EXPERIENCE THE MARKET!** 

FRESH

LOCAL . LIVELY . ENTERTAININ Saturdays 8am to 1pm . June to October . "Rain or Shine"